Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report .

Name of Company Company number
A&G Preciston Engineers Limited 04482612
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 4783 of 2015

[full name of court]

a) Insert fugg:;:g(sg:;"; We (a) Mark Supperstone, Stmon Harris and Cameron Gunnof ReSolve Partners Limited, One

admistrator(s)  America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB
administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from {o

(b) 27 July 2015 (b) 24 November 2015 ¢

{pyinsertdates  Guqned M X

Jomnt Administrator o

Dated "50/ 1t l 15

Contact Details:

ReSolve Partners Limited
You do not have to give any contact information

n the box opposite but if you do, it will help James Reeves
Companies House to contact you If there 1s a

query on the form  The contact information that

you give will be visible to searchers of the public Tel 020 7702 9775
record
DX Number DX Exchangs
1you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at
I III “" NW || II panies House, Grown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A4LDN2YG®
A12 0211212015 #464

COMPANIES HOUSE




-

One Amenca Square

RE|SOLVE o

- T, T T " EC3N2LB
: G !
Our ref- ADMAGD1/MS/ALIIR/190 T 020 7702 9775

30 November 2015 F 0845 094 1160

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS www.resolvegroupuk com

Dear Sirs

A&G PRECISION ENGINEERS LIMITED
IN LIQUIDATION (PREVIOUSLY IN ADMINISTRATION) (the Company)

| refer to my appointment as Joint Administrator of the Company on 27 July 2015

| would advise that Compames House recorded my filing of the notice of move from administration to creditors’
voluntary (iquidation on 25 November 2015 Cameron Gunn, Simon Harms and | were subsequently appointed
as Jomt Liquidators of the Company on 25 November 2015

My final report on the progress of the Administration of the Company for the peniod from 27 July 2015 to 24
November 2015 i1s avallable to download from my website at www resolvearoupuk com/creditors Your firm
code and password are as follows

Firm code RP
Access code 41b3e76hb

If you would prefer a paper copy of the report sent to you free of charge, please contact James Reeves of this
office

A dividend will be declared to non-preferential unsecured creditors and accordingly the Company has been
placed into creditors’ voluntary hquidahon to facitate the distnbution

Rights of creditors

An unsecured creditor may, with the permisston of the court or with the concurrence of five per cent in value
of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question) request further details of the Adminustrators'
remuneration and expenses, within 21 days of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may request the
same details in the same time hmit

An unsecured creditor may, with the perrmission of the court or with the concurrence of ten per cent In value
of the unsecured creditors {including the creditor in question), apply to court to challenge the amount andfor
basis of the Administrators' fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already incurred,
within eight weeks of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may make a similar application to court
within the same time imit

Should you have any queres in relation to this matter please do not hesitate to contact James Reeves of this
office

Yours faithfully

N

Mark Supperstone
Joint Liquidator

For enquines regarding this correspondence please contact

Contact name James Reeves
Fhone number 020 3372 2804
Email [ames resves@resolvearoupuk com

Camergn Gurn, Mazk Suppersione Semo4 Hastls and Paul Dawes are Bcensed (o ael as Iasolvency Pracibaners in tha Unied Kingdoen by the Instituts of Chariered Actountants in England & Wales
Cameron Cunn Mark Suppersione Simon Harris and Paul Dawes act vathou! Babally 2l afl tmas

Registered office address One America Square | Crosswall | London | EC3N 2LB




A&G Precision Engineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

A&G PRECISION ENGINEERS LIMITED
iN LIQUIDATION {PREVIOUSLY IN ADMINISTRATION]) (the Company)

Joint Administrators’ final progress report
covering the period 27 July 2015 to 24 November 2015



-~

A&G Precision Epngineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

CONTENTS

1t Introduction

2 Summary of the Administrators’ proposals

3 Steps taken during the Administration

4  Outcome of the Administration

5 Recepts and payments

6 Assels

7 Dividends

8 Investigation into the affairs of the Company
9 Pre-Administration costs

10 Admimstrators’ remuneration

11 Administrators’ expenses

12 Further information and complaints

13 Summary

APPENDICES

| Statutory information

I Recelpts and payments account

Il Administraters' charge out rates, disbursement policy and narrative
IV Admimistrators’ time costs summary




- -

A&G Precision Engineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

1. ZINTRODUCTION — - - - ———— ~ -~ e —

Cameron Gunn, Simon Harns, and |, Mark Supperstone, were appointed as Joint Admimnistrators of the Company
on 27 July 2015

This 1s my final report on the progress and conclusion of the Administration and should be read In conunction
with my proposals circulated to creditors on 10 August 2015

Please find attached the statutory mformation relating to the Company at Appendix |

2. SUMMARY OF THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

The foliowing proposals were approved at a meeting of creditors held on 27 August 2015

(@

(b)

(¢}

(d)

(e)

(f)

The Joint Admmistrators continue to manage the busmness, affairs and property of the Company in
order to achieve the purpese of the Administration by

m Realising the deferred consideration due under the terms of the sale to Kilodata Limited
(Kilodata) and any remaining assets,

{n}  Assisting Arden Commercial Finance Limited (Arden) with the collection of the outstanding book
debls when required,

{m) Invesbigating and, if appropnate, pursuing any claims the Company may have agamst any
person, firm or Company whether in contract or otherwise, including any officer or former officer
of the Company or any person, firm or Company which supphes or has supphed goods or
services to the Company, and

(v) Daing all such things and generally exercising all powers as Administrators as 18 considered
desirable or expedient at our discretion in order to achieve the purpose of the Administration or
protect and preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the realisations of those assets, or
of any purpose incidental to these proposals

The Administration will end by placing the Company into Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation, and 1t 1s
proposed that Cameron Gunn, Sirmon Harrs and 1, Mark Supperstone are appointed Joint Liquidators
of the Company and that we be authonsed to act either jointly or separately in undertaking our duties
as Ligwmdator Creditors may norminate a different person(s) as the proposed hguidator(s), but you must
make the nomination(s) at any time after you receive these proposals, but before they are approved
Information about the approval of the proposals 1s set out below, or

The Adrmunustration of the Company will end by malking an application to Court for an order that the
adminustration ceases, or

The Administrators be remunerated by reference to time properly spent by the Administrators and therr
staff in dealing with matters relating to the administration of the Company, such time to be charged at
the hourly charge out rate of the grade of staff undertaking the work at the time 1t was undertaken
Detalls of the current charge out rates are outhned in Appendix V of these proposals

The Administrators be authonsed to draw category 2 expenses as outined in Appendix V of these
proposals

The Administrators be discharged irom lLabiity in respect of any act of theirs 14 days after they cease
to be Admtnistrators of the Company

In addition to the above, the following modification to the proposals was proposed and approved at the same
meeting

The Company will mave from Administration to Liquidation within three months  Liquidation may be Creditors’
Voluntary Liguidation in accordance with S83 Sch B1 or compulsory under Rule 4 7(7) Insclvency Rules
2010 as the Adminustrator deems appropnate




N w“

A&G Precision Engineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

—~ w~--3. STEPS TAKEN DURING THE ADMINISTRATION - S s
| decided 1t was not approprate to continue the business of the Company for the reasons set out in my
Statement of Insolvency Practice 16 (SIP 16) circulated to creditors on 3 August 2015, and that an immed:ate
sale of the Company’s business and assets was the best way to achieve the cbjective of the Administration
As a result, on 27 July 2015, | sold the Company's business and assets to Kilodata
Since my appointment | have taken the following actions

. Liaised with DWF LLP (DWF), regarding the sale of the Company's business and certain assets

" Reviewed and amended a draft sale agreement

" Completed a sale of the business and certain assets

= bLiaised with Arden regardinig book debt collections

= Gommunicated with employees regarding the transfer of employment to Kiledata pursuant to Transfer
of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) regutations (TUPE)

. Liaised with Lambert Smith Hampton Limited (LSH) regarding the valuation of the Company's assets

- Sourced insurance for the Company's assets

= Liaised with the Company’'s landlord in respect of the Company's lease at, Unit 1 Hythe Woarks,
Diplocks Way, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 3JF (the Premises)

. Recewved and made payments in respect of the hcence to occupy provided to Kilodata for thewr
occupation of the Premises

. Liaised with the Company's bankers regarding closure of their accounts

. Addressed and responded to all creditor claims and enquinies

. Carned out an investigation into the trading actwities of the Company and submitted a report to the
Department of Business, Innovation and Skills (DBIS) regarding the conduct of the directors

= Concluded the Administration and filed the relevant form to place the Company into Liquidation, and

= Addressed all of my statutory dubes associated with this Administration, including the preparation of

the Statement of Insolvency Practice 16 (SIP 16) — Pre-packaged sales in Administration

4. OUTCOME OF THE ADMINISTRATION

By completing a sale of the Company’s business and certain assets the Joint Administrators have achieved
objective (b) The sum recewved from the sale will provide a betier result for the Company’s credifors as a whole
than would have been iikely if the Company were wound up (without first being in Admiristration)

A dwidend wili be declared to non-preferential unsecured creditors in due course

I can confirm the Company was placed inte liguidation following registration of Form 2.34B at Companies
House on 25 November 2015

5. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

My receipts and payments account for the perniod from 27 July 2015 to 24 November 2015 1s attached at
Appendix I




A&G Precision Engineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

-6.- ASSETS-— -—-—— - -— e e e
Sale of business

As previcusly reported, on 27 July 2015 a sale of the Company’s business and certain assets to Kilodata was
completed for £27,500 A summary of the assets sold and the consideration paid 1s detailed below

Consideration

Asset category Received (£)
Unencumbered stock and WIP 27,493
Goodwill 1
Seller's records 1
Bustness Intellectual property rights 1
Information technology 1
Plant and equipment 1
Fixtures and fithngs 1
Computer system 1
Total 27,500

As it was agreed the sale consideration would be paid in four instalments | sought securnity for the deferred
balance The director of Kilodata, Andrew Forster, provided a personal guarantee and | also obtained a cross
corporate guarantee from an associated company, Placeflow Limited

The full sale consideration has been recetved

The Administrators entered into a licence to occupy the Premises with Kilodata The licence remains in place
whilst Kilodata seek an assignment of the lease

Book debts

The Company's bock debts were subject to a factoring agreement with Arden, who acquired the book debt
ledger on 5 November 2013

It was agreed Arden would collect the book debts outside of the Administration and forward any surplus to
the Administration once repaid

Following repayment and deduction of therr collection costs Arden transferred a surplus of £15,926 to the
Company

Plant and machinery

The Company’s plant and machinery was subject to a lease purchase agreement with State Secunties plc
{now Five Arrows Business Finance Plc) (State)

Acts of default by the Company before my appointment led to State taking possession of the plant and
machinery

7. DIVIDENDS

A dvidend will be declared to non-preferential unsecured creditors and accordingly the Company has been
placed into credrtors' voluntary iquidatien to facilitate the distnbution

Secured creditors
State Secunties plc (now Five Arrows Business Finance Pic) (State)

As noted above, the Company granted secunty over its plant and equipment to State on 5 November 2013,
registered at Compantes House on 13 November 2013

Following recovery of the plant and equipment, State do not have a claim against the Company




-

A&G Precision Engineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

-Arden Commercial Finance-Limited (Arden)-- - -~——- —— ———-— —— - -

As noted above, a fixed and floating charge was granted in favour of Arden on 5 November 2013 and
registered at Companies House on 15 November 2013

Following repayment of the amount owing to Arden the surplus of the ledger of £20,685 has been received In
the Liquidation

Preferential creditors

All employees, excluding the directors were transferred to the purchaser under TUPE This has removed any
preferential creditor claims

Non-preferential unsecured creditors

A list of creditors provided by the Company included 40 unsecured creditors with an estimated total hability of
£184,438 To date, | have received claims from etght creditors totalling £186,793

8. INVESTIGATION INTO THE AFFAIRS OF THE COMPANY

| undertook an mitial investigation into the Company’s affairs to establish whether there were any potentia!
asset recovenes or conduct matters that justified further investigatron 1 took into account the public interest,
potental recoveries, the funds likely to be available to fund an investigation, and the costs involved There
were no matters that jushfied further investigation in the circumstances of this appointment

Within six months of my appointment as Joint Administrator, 1 was required to submit a confidential report to the
Secretary of State to include any matters which have come to my attention duning the course of my work which
may Indicate that the conduct of any past or present director would make him unfit to be concemed with the
management of the Company | confirm that my report has been submitted

9. PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

As previously reported, the Administrators’ pre-appointment time costs up to the date of appointment on 27 July
2015 totalled £13,797

I have not drawn a fee against my pre-administration time costs

10. ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION

My remuneration was previously authonsed at a meeting of creditors held on 27 August 2015 to be drawn on
a hime cost basis My time costs to 24 Novermnber 2015 amount to £23,320, representing 83 hours work at an
average charge out rate of £281 per hour

To date, | have drawn £15,000 in respect of my time costs

A schedule of my charge out rates, disbursement policy and a narrative description of the work undertaken in the
Administration to date, together with the time costs incurred to date is attached as Appendices /Il and IV

A copy of 'A Creditors Guide to Administrators’ Fees' published by the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals I1s available at the Ink - hitp /iwww resclvegroupuk com/Administrators PDF  Please note that
there are different versions of the Guidance Notes, and In this case you should refer to November 2011 version
A hard copy of both documents can be obtained, free of charge, on request from the address below

11. ADMINISTRATORS’ EXPENSES

My expenses to 24 November 2015 amount to £457 | confirm the basis of charging category 2 disbursements
was approved by creditors on 27 August 2015




A&G Precision Engineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

The following expenses were incurred but have-not beenpad— - —— -—— - - -~

{£) {£)

Management fee - 150 00 150 00
IT Support 110 00 - 110 00
Bonding 98 01 - 98 01
Venphy fee 800 - 800
Report upload servce 2500 - 2500
Pnnting and Stationary - T 1840 18 40
Postage 47.84 - 47 84

( 288.85| | 168.40 [ | 457 25 |

The following agents or professional advisors have been utilised in this matter

Professional Advisor Nature of Fee Arrangement  Fees incurred Paid
Work to date

Lambert Smith Hampton Limited Valuer Fixed cost £2,500 £2,000

DWF LLP Solicitors Fixed cost £5,000 £5,000

Prior to our appointment LSH was instructed to provide a valuatton of the Company's assets

LSH has provided a valuation on two bases, in-situ and ex-situ  The former represents the value placed on
the assets If sold within the workplace as part of a going concern sale The latter represents the values
should the assets have been removed a sold at auction,

DWF was instructed prior to our appointment to assist with the preparation of appointment documents and
also drafting the sale contract and hcence to occupy

The choice of professionals was hased on my perception of their expenence and ability to perform this type
of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of my fee arrangement with them The
fees charged have been reviewed and | am satisfied they are reasonable in the circumstances of this case

12 FURTHER INFORMATION AND COMPLAINTS

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of five per cent in value
of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor In question) request further details of the Administrators’
remuneration and expenses, within 21 days of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may request the
same details in the same time Lt

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of ten per cent in value
of the unsecured creditors (Includmg the crediter in question), apply to court to challenge the amount and/or
basis of the Adminsstrators’ fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already incurred,
within eight weeks of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may make a similar application to court
within the same time limit

Should you have any commenis or complaints regarding this Administration, please contact Cameren Gunn
in the first instance If you consider that we have not dealt with your comment or complaint appropriately, you
may request we perform an internal independent review of your complant This review would be undertaken
by a person within ReSolve not involved 1n the Adminustration A request for a review can be made in writing
to the Compliance Manager, ReSolve Partners Limited, One Amenica Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB
or by ematl to simon harris@resolvegroupuk com




A&G Precision Engineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

—If.youstill feel that you have not-received a satisfactory response then you may be able te make a-complant~— - =~
to the Complaints Gateway operated by the Insclvency Service Any such complaints should be addressed to
The Insolvency Service, P Complaints, 3rd Floor, 1 City Walk, Leeds, LS11 9DA, or you may email
complainis@insolvency gsi gov uk, or you may phone 0845 602 9848 The Complaints Gateway will in turn
determme if such complaint should be addressed by Mr Gunn's, Mr Supperstone’s, Mr Harrs' and Mr Davies’
regulatory body

13. SUMMARY

The Admimstration s now complete in accordance with my proposals The Ligudation of the Company
commenced on 25 November 2015

Should you have any quernes m reiation to this matter please do not hesitate to contact James Reeves of this
office

Yours faithfully
For and on behaif of
ABG Precision Engineers Limited

Mark Supperstone
Joint Administrator

For enquiries regarding this correspondence please cantact

Conlact name  James Reeves
Phone number (20 3372 2804

Emal james. reevestresofvegroupuk com
The affairs business and propeny of the C: are being god by he foint
Partners and stalf acting ss admy receivers at act as agents af the company guer which they 2ee sppomted gl alk imes, a0 withoul perganal kadity

Carmeron Gunn Mark Suppersione Simon Hamis and Paul Davies are Iicansed in ha Unrted Kitgdom by the Instiiule of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales



A&G Precision Engineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company name
Previous company name

Registered office

Former registered office
Registered number
Date of incorporation

Trading address

Principal trading activity

Joint Adminustrators’ name

Joint Administrators’ address

Joint Administrators’ date of appointment
Court name and reference
Appointment made by

Joint Administrators’ actions

- — - ~7= ~ =7  APPENDIXI

A & G Precision Engineers Limited
N/A

c/o Resolve Partners Limited, One America Square,
Crasswall, London, EC3N 2LB

5 North Street, Hallsham, East Sussex, BN27 10Q
04482612
10 July 2002

Unit 1 Hythe Works, Diplocks Way, Hailsham, East Sussex,
BN27 3JF

Precision engineering / machining
Mark Supperstone (9734)
Cameron Gunn (9362)

Simon Harris (11372)

Resolve Partners Limited, One America Square, Crosswall,
London, EC3N 2LB

27 July 2015

High Court of Justice, Companies Court - 4783 of 2015
Director

Any act required or authorised under any enactment to he

done by an Administrator may be done by either or both of the
Admunisirators acting jointly or alone



A&G Precision Engineers Limited

Final progress report

30 November 2015

APPENDIX Il -

SUMMARY OF JOINT ADMINISTRATCRS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD 27 JULY 2015 TO 24 NOVEMBR 2015

i Estimated] 27-Jul-15 Total
{ - financial to Receipts/
| «'position 24-Nov-15 Payments
! e v To Date
RS > £ £
FIXED CHARGE RECEIPTS Cooe T
1 oA e
Goodwll : < 100 100 100
Intellectual property ; b T ,.100 100 100
Book debts ! 24,418 00 20,685 34 20,685 34
{ 24,420 00 ! 20,687.34 20,687.34
FIXED CHARGE PAYMENTS
Debt collection fee 4,759 75 4,759 75
4,759.75 4,7569.75
Balance (Receipts less Payments) 15,927.59
FLOATING CHARGE RECEIPTS I
Stock and WIP j 27,493 00 27,493 00 27,493 00
Fixtures and fithings } 100 100 100
Seller's records | 100 100 100
Information technology 100 100 100
Plant and equipment ( 100 100 100
Computer systems 100 100 100
Licence to occupy fee ' - 6,600 00 6,600 00
! 27,498.00 34,098.00 34,098 00
FLOATING CHARGE PAYMENTS
Office holders fees 15,000 00 15,000 00
Legal fees 5,000 00 5,000 Q0
Statutoy advertising 150 00 150 00
Licence to occupy fee 6,600 00 6,600 00
Insurance of assets 169 60 169 60
Legal disbursements 1,280 00 1,280 00
28,199.60 28,199.60
Balance (Floating Charge Receipts iess Payments) 5,898.40
Represented by
Admunistration current account - non Interest bearing, floating 15,606 46
Administration current account - non interest beanng, fixed 1,668 40
VAT recevable 515113
TOTAL CASH IN HAND 21,825 99

Mark Supperstone
Joint Admimistrator
30 November 2015

L



A&G Precision Engineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

ADMINISTRATORS' CHARGE OUT RATES, DISBURSEMENT POLICY AND NARRATIVE

Joint Administrators’ charge out rates

The Joint Administrators are remunerated on a time cost basis Charge-out rates used are approprate to the
skills and experience of a member of staff and the work that they perform Time s recorded in six minute

units Narrative 1s recorded to explain the work undertaken and the time spent I1s analysed mto different
categories of work

The hourly charge-out rates used on this case are as follows

£
Principal 490
Director 400
Senior Manager 385
Manager 325
Assistant Manager 295
Senior Administrator 245
Administrator 185
Junior Administrator 125

Secretanal and support staff are not charged to the cases concerned, being accounted for as an overhead of
ReSclve Partners Limited

Disbursement policy

Separate charges are made In respect of directly attnbutable expenses {Category 1 disbursements) such as
travelling (nen-mileage), postage, photocopying, statutory advertising and other expenses made on behalf of
the assignment

Indirect charges (Category 2 disbursements) require separate approval and the basis of charging these 15 as
follows

Photocopying 20 pence per sheet
* Faxes/telephonefroom hire £150 per annum
= Mileage 45 pence per mile

T - T o T e " APPENDIX Il



- =

A&G Precision Engineers Limited
Final progress report
30 November 2015

Narrative.of work carriedout! - — —— - - - — - e =

Administration and Planning

Preparnng the documentation and dealing with the formaliies of appointment
Dealing with all routine correspondence

Maintaining physical case files and electronic case details on Insoly

Review and storage

Case bordereau

Case planning and Administration

Maintaining and managing the Administrators' cashbook and bank account, and
Ensunng statutory lodgements

Creditors

= Dealing with creditor correspondence and telephone conversations, and
» Maintaining creditor information on Insolv

Investigations

« Correspondence with directors regarding the completion of questionnaires, and
= Preparation and submission of a return pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualification Act

Realisation of Assets

Coerresponding regarding outstanding book debts

Liaising with the Company's bank regarding the closure of the account

Liaised with solicitors regarding the sale of the Company's business and certain assets
Reviewed and amended a draft sale agreement

Completed a sale of the business and certain assets

Written to ail employees regarding the transfer of employment to the purchaser of the Company's
business and assets pursuant to TUPE

Liaised with agents regarding their valuation of the Company's assets

Sourced insurance for the Company’s assets

Liaised with the Company's landlord 1n respect of the premises, and

Liaised with the Company's bankers regarding closure

Statutory

=  Statutory notifications and advertising, and
* Preparing reports to members and creditors




A&G Precision Engineers Limited

Final progress report
30 November 2015

ADMINISTRATORS' TIME COSTS SUMMARY
Schedule of pre-appointment time costs

To the period ending 27 July 2015

Hours

Cost{£)

FARTNER / DIRECTOR OTHER SENIOR PROFESSIONAL
Heufs I Cast {f) I
Pre Appointment 2200 7,150.00

[ sw asm] [ nw r1s0m] |

23.90

447150 |

I 13,796 50 | ‘ 271.05 I
res0] | 27105

50,90
| 50 99 13,

Schedule of pest-appointment time costs

For the period 27 July 2015 to 24 November 2015

amunm:cmn MANAGER
3 Cost{£} Heurs Cast{f)

OTHER SENIOR FROFESSIONAL

TOTAL AVEMAGE RATE
Costif} Heirs ] Cast{f) Cos1{f)

- APPENDIXIV ™"~

Haurs
Adminfstration & Planning
Case plannwig / menitoring - 100 12500 Q.1 1as50 110 34350 312.27
Cashlering - 240 443,00 240 44400 185 00
General administravion 0.80 N 10 401 DO 300 79300 %433
Q80 35200 100 325.00 4.70 B853.50 6§50 158050 24315
Credlitars
Unsecured 100 450 00 100 325 {0 A.50 80350 650 1,623 50 24977
1.00 430.00 1.00 325500 450 203.50 650 1,623.50 227y
Investigaticns
General investrgation 020 3700 0.20 oo 185.00
Oretums 150 487 50 - 150 43750 2500
Qther investigation - D40 2400 | 040 74 00 185 00
. 150 a7 %0 D.&0 11100 210 35050 285.00
Reslisation of Assety
Baok debts 300 975 00 300 97500 2500
Sale of business f assets 230 1,176 00 750 2,437 50 290 536 50 12 80 4,150 00 32422
Praperty - freahold and leaschald - 250 $36.50 .50 53650 185 00
Ctheratsets - 0.30 55 50 030 35.30 185.60
2.40 L176.00 10.50 341250 610 1,128.50 19 00 571700 300.89
Statutory
Statutory paperwork / form eompletion o0 TN &09 1,480 00 820 1557 189 B3
Filng documents with CH/ Court - - - b 40 7400 040 00 185 00
Reporting te creditors 11 £B0 00 11 10 3,703 50 2740 1,786 00 40.20 12,169 50 30271
170 £30.00 1130 3,720.50 | 35.80 9,340 00 A8.20 13 B00.50 82 80
Tota! hours and cast | 590 171800] | 25.30 g3m050] [ 5L70 1225150 | 82.90 2330.00] | 28L30




